
 

 
HITES/IDS/CBRN/23/01  4 | Page    

Construction of Tertiary Level CBRN at Stanley Medical College, Chennai Volume 1: NIT& ITB 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 

Tender No. HITES/IDS/CBRN/23/01                                                                 dated 12.04.2023 

HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. (HITES), HLL Bhavan, Golden Jubilee Block, Poojappura PO, 
Thiruvananthapuram-695 012, as Project Consultant on behalf of Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, 
Govt. of India for this project, invites online bids on EPC basis through e-tendering from eligible 
contractors/firms in two bid system for the following work:- 

Name and 
Description of work 

Estimated cost 
(Incl. GST) 

Completion 
period of 

Work 

EMD & e-
tender 

processing 
fee 

Last Date & 
Time to receive 
pre-bid queries 

through e- 
tender portal/ 

e-mail 

Last date to 
fill/ upload 

the bid 
through 

e-tendering 

Date of 
opening of 

bids 

Design, Engineering, 
Procurement and 
Construction (EPC) 
including Operation & 
Maintenance of 
Tertiary Level CBRN 
(Chemical, Biological, 
Radiological and 
Nuclear) Medical 
Management Centre 
with Bone Marrow 
Transplant Centre at 
Stanley Medical 
College, Chennai 

Part A: Design, 
Engineering, 
Procurement and 
Construction (EPC) 
of Tertiary Level 
CBRN (Chemical, 
Biological, 
Radiological and 
Nuclear) Medical 
Management Centre 
with Bone Marrow 
Transplant Centre at 
Stanley Medical 
College, Chennai 
(incl. O&M during 
DLP): Rs.87.83 Cr 
approx. 

Part B: Operation & 
Maintenance:  
Rs. 17.91 Cr  
 
Total 
 (Part A + Part B):  
 Rs.105.74Cr 
approx. 

 
Part A:-  

11 Months 
(construction) 
+ 24 months 

(O&M during 
DLP) 

 
 

Part B:-  
7 years after 

completion of 
2 years  DLP 

EMD:Rs. 
5,00,000/- 

 
e-tender 

processing 
fee: Rs. 
23,600/- 

(incl.GST) 

20.04.2023 at 
11.00 Hrs 

29.04.2023 
at 15.00 Hrs  

29.04.2023 
at  

15.30 Hrs 

 
All bidders shall pay e-tender processing fee and EMD online. 

 

For submission & other tender details, please refer detailed NIT on e-tender portal 
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app,  www.hllhites.com and Central Public Procurement Portal. 

HITES/ Client reserves the right to accept or reject any application without assigning any reason or 
incurring any liability whatsoever. Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through 
https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app, www.hllhites.com and Central Public Procurement Portal as 
corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement 
will not be made for this.  
 

HITES reserves the right to accept or reject any application without assigning any reason or incurring 
any liability whatsoever. 


